PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5173862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COMBINATION DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER MORELLI	08/20/2018
SÉBASTIEN COMBES	09/20/2018
JEAN-CLAUDE GUILLEMOT	08/20/2018
STÉPHANIE BETZI	05/20/2018
YVES COLLETTE	09/03/2018
PHILIPPE ROCHE	08/21/2018
ADRIEN LUGARI	08/20/2018
SABINE MILHAS	08/23/2018
BRIGITT RAUX	08/21/2018
IULIIA VOITOVICH	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	75016 PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)
Street Address:	101, RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	75013 PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Name:	UNIVERSITÉ D'AIX-MARSEILLE
Street Address:	JARDIN DU PHARO
Internal Address:	58, BOULEVARD CHARLES LIVON
City:	13007 MARSEILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Name:	INSTITUT JEAN PAOLI & IRENE CALMETTES
Street Address:	CENTRE RÉGIONAL DE LUTTE CONTRE LE CANCER
Internal Address:	232 BOULEVARD DE SAINTE-MARGUERITE
City:	13009 MARSEILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0469

505127101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-4900 Email: iplaw@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC

Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 325

Address Line 2: B. AARON SCHULMAN

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11969US00/BAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 33

source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page1.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page2.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page3.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page4.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page5.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page6.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page7.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page8.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page9.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page10.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page11.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page12.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page13.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page14.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page15.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page16.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page17.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page18.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page19.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page20.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page21.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page22.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page23.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page24.tif source=P11969US00ComboDeclandAssignment#page25.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0470

PATENT REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0471

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHI	BITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached ap	•	iven above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4
United States A	Application or PCT International Appl	ication No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith ATENT

Page 1 of 3 REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0472

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventgre6MBES Sébastien	Date: Lec. 20/09/2018
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

Page 2 of 3 REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0473

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

PATENT REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0474

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHI	BITORS OF BET PROTEINS	
Attorney Docket No.:			
the attached appl		iven above and claiming priority of the pate	nt
Country	Date	Application No.	
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4	
United States Ar	oplication or PCT International Appli	cation No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
	
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date: .,,
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date: 2-2. / 3.5. / 3.5
Signature:	
Orginature	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHI	BITORS OF BET PROTEINS	
Attorney Docket No.:	1		
the attached ap		iven above and claiming priority of the pate	ent
Country	Date	Application No.	
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4	
			

United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27 December 2016.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or fany country or countries foreign to the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	× 413
Inventor: QULETTE Yves	Date: 0 9 /c 18
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

Page 3 of 3

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INH	IBITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.	:	
the attached ap		: given above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4
	·	·

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that, may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date: 20.1071.2018
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INH	IBITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.	:	
the attached ap		: given above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4
	·	·

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date: 20/08/2012
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

PATENT REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0486

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHI	BITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached app	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	iven above and claiming priority of the paten
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4
United States A	oplication or PCT International Appl	ication No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date: 23/08/18
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHI	BITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached appl		iven above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4
United States Ap	pplication or PCT International Appli	ication No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date: 20/08/2018
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
	D.
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
	Data
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iulija	Date:

WARPETER DEPOSIT A COLOR DE L'ARREST DE LA PROPERTIE DE LA PRO

inic of invention;	AAM I HING DERIVATIVE INHI	BHORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached app		given above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163,4
☑ United States A	nnlication or PCT International Anni	igation No BCT/EB3016/093731 - 61-4-37

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

Tidle of Yours Alam.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

Thereby anthorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all the book to such Letters Petent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance heresofth.

The state and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
63	
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:,
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date: 24/03/2018
Signature:	***
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

Page 3 of 3

To the War Care of the Care of

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INHI	BITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached app	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	iven above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4
United States A	oplication or PCT International Appl	ication No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

December 2016.

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date: 21/08/2018

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

ime of invention:	AANTHINE DERIVATIVE IN	HBHOKS OF BELFKOLERS
Attorney Docket No.		
the attached ap): given above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4

☐ United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27 December 2016.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignce: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiae 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention. including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors. or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date: ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Signature: ,	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date: .,,
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

Signature;	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date: ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iuliia	Date:

Title of Invention:	XANTHINE DERIVATIVE INH	IBITORS OF BET PROTEINS
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached appl		given above and claiming priority of the paten
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	29/12/2015	15307163.4

☑ United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/EP2016/082731, filed 27 December 2016.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

(INSERM)

Address of Assignee: 101, Rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Université d'Aix-Marseille

Address of Assignee: Jardin du Pharo 58, boulevard Charles Livon 13007 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes

Address of Assignee: Centre Régional de Lutte Contre le Cancer 232 boulevard de Sainte-Marguerite 13009 MARSEILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	
Inventor: MORELLI Xavier	Date: 20/08/2018
Signature:	
Inventor: COMBES Sébastien	Date:
Signature:	
	D .
Inventor: GUILLEMOT Jean-Claude	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: BETZI Stéphanie	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: COLLETTE Yves	Date:
Signature:	
	Deter
Inventor: ROCHE Philippe	Date:

Signature:	
Inventor: LUGARI Adrien	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: MILHAS Sabine	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: RAUX Brigitt	Date:
Signature:	
Inventor: VOITOVICH Iulija	Date:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047194 FRAME: 0504